Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05230209 Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5X62 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: DRAINAGE REPAIR

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42927617227(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/09/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $550,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
FDOT District: 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X62

Financial Project No.: 429276-1-72-27
County: Brevard

Calendar
Lead Tim

Days: 180
e: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this Contract consists of drainage repair on various roadways in Brevard County. Work includes culvert
pipe replacement, installation of pipe liner, mitered end sections repair and driveway surface restoration.

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair,
or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that
presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage” will suffice to meet the above requirements.

ALT

Item

Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5X62
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0334- 1-12
0430- 96-
0430-175-118
0430-175-218
0430-982-125
0522- 1-
0526- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0711-11-125

E425-73- 1
E425-73- 2
E431- 1-21

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
TN
EA
LF
LF
EA
SY
SY
SY
LF

EA
EA
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
17.500
2.000
689.000
259.000
18.000
195.560
88.000
233.000
198.000

4.000
12.000
114.000
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