Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05230209 Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5X62 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: DRAINAGE REPAIR

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42927617227(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:

0.000 Miles

Contract Days:

180

Total Bridge Length:

0.000 Miles

Letting Date:

02/09/23

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$550,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
FDOT District: 5

Proposal ID No.: E5X62

Financial Project No.: 429276-1-72-27

County: Brevard Calendar Days: 180 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent: The work under this Contract consists of drainage repair on various roadways in Brevard County. Work includes culvert pipe replacement, installation of pipe liner, mitered end sections repair and driveway surface restoration.

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Call Order: 009 Proposal: E5X62

		•		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 ASPHALT	REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0334- 1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	17.500
	0430- 96-	DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT	EA	2.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	689.000
	0430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD	LF	259.000
	0430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	18.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	195.560
	0526- 1- 1	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	SY	88.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	233.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	198.000
	E425-73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	4.000
	E425-73-2	REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS	EA	12.000
	E431- 1-21	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"	LF	114.000